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Schedule of Charges - Retail Banking

Effective from 23 July 2018
N gudgy M (po clais]

Retail Banking Shedule of Charges A8l 3850 o)l Wiloaal) oguupl Jgan

(F1EW

.A:._’E_UV TN A | U - |
UNITED ARAB BANK

Account Opening Fee Free wlwall aid oguy
Minimum Balance (Monthly Average Credit Balance) AED 3,000 sl (Gpatdl seapll Jazo)) Guall Al
Minimum Balance (Monthly Average Credit Balance) - Payroll account (where Free bl (antoll papsell elial) Ll Jugad Jls o) dayaoll oy I (gl xmpll Jasal) (gisll aall

salary transferred to UAB)

ayin /jlga lyer g omya Pyen) gyladl lwall ol el Jamol ualll aal 4893 0ac gy

Breach of Min Balance for current account (AED 3,000 & USD/GBP/EURO 1,000) AED 25 /USD & EUR 15/ GBP 10 ol agin 1o/ 091 g gjgalo / pmyalo

; (9y92 /gyl
. [ ” . - & . i -

Breach of Min Balance for savings account (AED 3,000 & USD/GBP/EURO 1,000) ~ AED 25/ USD & EUR 15 / GBP 10 gialitulanials /g3 g gygalo / pmya o win/ylgaly gaaya by gt wluall gadll aiayll Jasol sl m'(*;;/f";jﬁj
Breach of Min Balance for call account (AED 10,000 or USD/GBP/EURO 3,000) AED 25 / USD & EUR 15 / GBP 10 P il i1/ g gyoghe femyaan] Rl ipig it B Sl SR Shes gla IS ea BlUS s oS m(f;f;jﬁil
Relationship Fee Free Ulao closll doas ogu)
Non Receipt of Salary Free Ulao il o] oac
Utility Bill Payment (Counter Payment Only) AED 10 omya (1288 saioll gyl diull 958 JUs o)pilgall &8
Account closure fee AED 100 omyal. wluall gllel @goc
Dormant Account Charges Free Ulao 63020l Whluall gy

Statement of Account (Per Cycle) (Free within the agreed cycle) AED 25 outside the cycle 63a20)16)9.a)l 2JLa omya Mo (8332301 8)9:1 Ui Liilao) (8)930) Ll uins

Teller Services /Cash deposit (AED) over UAB counter (6 Free per Month) AED 10 Per Additional Transaction a39L4) dloleo J4J omya I (a3l jouil 58 Ulao ) anioll gupsll il €918 JUa (o G el / Glall wloas

6 free transactions pm at any branch
Additional transaction AED10

Lindl €958 (0 6l 9y &S dsilao Gilloleo )

Cash withdrawal charge over UAB counter in AED ,8La] dlolso JA) pabya g

6iljloll oy 3 Jb anviioll gyl il €948 JUs (o g 28Ul il ogy
Bulk cash deposit & withdrawal at teller counter Free Ulao Aol gupell il €948 JUa o Ela] g a6 wlbigaw

AED 500 (For personal finance holders
account can be opened with zero balance
only)

AED 25 Through Branch JUa o Lilaog &pa)l JUa (0 amya Mo
Free Through online Banking iyl jae @38pn ol wloasll

Uh0d guaasill Jagoidl glolal )‘,o;np o..

Minimum balance for opening account (enmyipene I ad

luall aid) giall aall

Registration/Setup Fee 2wl pguy

AED 25 Through Branch
Free Through online Banking

loaall JIa o Lilaog €38l JIa (o oy M0

Amendment/Cancellation Fee iyl e 8 N

<2/ Jyr=il oguy

Transaction fee account to account within UAB Free Ulao Ll \;\Q}AT@JJ Wl o wlloleoll pguy)
AED 5 + AED 1 for CB Charges through
branches
Free through Online banking

0o gjispoll Ypnoll pguwpll amys | + oy 0
£dll s
iyl pe @38)m o)l @loaall JUa o Lilaog

Transaction fee within UAE through Central Bank G4 po0ll Wraoll juc dgall Jals (o wlloleoll pguy

AED 25 through UAB online
AED 75 through branch

iUl e @385 o)l loaal)l JUA (o omya Mo
&)l JUA (o om)a Vog

Transaction Fee for international transaction aoylall wllolsoll oguy)

Charge if transaction not effected due to insufficient funds AED 25 per transaction dloleo J4J omyafo GOl 3y ayll 1995 pas) dloleoll Jloisl pac Jb 58 gl
LETTERS - ALL RETAIL PRODUCTS Alpall &850 o)1 wlo aal) wlailioll - wlhlha
PERSONAL ACCOUNT Guaadll Gluall
Account Balance Letter AED 50 om)a 0. Gl apn) alody
Liability letter issued to government departments/embassies AED 60 omya ) whloudl /ag0gan]l yilgall gl eiloljil]l ulas
Liability letter issued to financial institutions AED 60 oy 1 o)l wluwawgoll gl wloljil] ulias
Clearance certificate / Release letter AED 50 om)a 0. Uy ¢l Galod /@y W] 6alod
No Liability Letter AED 60 omya ) wlolji] 3gag oac 8l
Reference letter AED 100 omya e &apo dluy

Other (loan copy, issuing redemption statement, audit confirmation etc.Retrieval G182 1l) doyadll ol slapiuwl & §a8:3301 aualig . alayiwl Gl jlanlg  uaxl daws) s pue

of old records (investigation per transaction)) requested by customers

AED 25

om)afo

ellozll iy gl ((@lolso J4J

Issuance of Liability Letter to Other Banks

Liability / No Liability Letter Charges

AED 60

AED 50

o)a .

o) 0.

wlolji] wlas jlan|

ailoiSYl wldlaJl

loljil 3gag pac/ wloljil 6alm i oguyy

wovesmance | | [ s

Issuance of Liability Letter AED 85 oy Ao Wloljill wlas jlan]
Non-standard statement production/copy of original documentation AED 100 oyl ay Al giligl (o @Aaus / bl e ol el
Other Certificate AED 75 oy Vo Gl salody
Issuance of No Objection Certificate (NOC for developer/DLD/Insurance etc...) AED 150 omya lo. (o &l ggaolil 7 ol g il 6451 / jghnoll d2ilooll e Baloh) d2iloo pac 6alou jlan)
Clearance letter AED 95 o2y 90 Al alods
Request of Other Letters (No liability letter etc....) AED 90 omya 9. (.. &l duigyaoll Lllaa jue) gpal wllas Wlha
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UNITED ARAB BANK Schedule of Charges - Retail Banking

Effective from 23 July 2018
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X First 25 leaves free for new account Jad ooy oagas ubual dyilas @naa Mo Jgll . -
Cheque book issuance charge Rest AED 1 per cheque leaf 2,8L4] dnd Glauh 3395 jlan| gy
Cheque returned drawn on the account(per instrument/Cheque) AED 100 oyal.. (elyds / 8lal JA4)) Gluwall gde Wga o)l 2ol eludl
Cheques payable at centers where Central Bank clearing facility is not available Free Ulao Giapoll bl anléo §4yo loyd 49 U gl jAloll 58 &9:1 @b iuoll wla il
Returned cheque deposited in own account Free Ulao el Glwall 98 Exg.0ll Eaijoll Wil
Cheques collection within UAE Free Ulao 81170l dyypell whloll dgs Jals il il Jyani
0.125% of cheque amount, minimum w8048 (0 % -M0
Foreign currency cheque for collection international collection AED 200 / USD 60/EUR 60 + AED 50 9941 /)93 / omya e guinll aall sanioll ay=ll whloll dga gyla (ro duriall dloslly wlayiul Jynns
postal charges dyaypdlogupllomya 0. +

Outward clearing AED 10 om)al. ol ey gle &aipo Wy
Outward cheque in foreign currency for international collection AED 100 omyal. saleliy gle dygamo gyl Junail) aiall dloell deaiio Wl
Retain Postdated cheques AED 10 romyal. alagoll vl hlainll
Withdrawal of Postdated cheque AED 50 o) 0. alagoll wlayidl uaw
Stop Payment or Cancellation of Manager Cheque or Demand Draft AED 50 o) 0. &8l yolgi gl G i &9 L)/ <l
Special clearing inward (per instrument / cheque) Free within UAE anioll dyyp=ll wlloll Jala g Lilao (s 7 815l JAJ) aaioll w2l il gle gnuo pplal Jranill d2aiio wla
Special clearing outward (per instrument / cheque) AED 205 om0 (Wl / 81l J4) yal eliy gle d3gauo alall Juanill daeaiio wlayd
Counter Cheques - cash withdrawal Free Ulao G2l waudl - Julso ey
Cheque photocopy lemiEmit yea;:;Dzéo O &b Ty romya I i (0 JE41 g amya 1 o (o JSi il (e @A
Local AED transfer Online Request is Free / Branch Request wguilao cwipiill jue @8pnoll loaall JUA o

i o . . is AED 5 (both channels additional AED 1 U4 s8Llal om)a 1) omya 0 Exall JUA og (ulylo] oy 0. oudy aullal gy Guuai gl wloadsild) (giljloll pmyaJU (gdao Jugai
(For Standing Orders, an additional charge of AED 50 is applicable) for code “OUR”) T (“OUR%juoy) gusliall i v v
Swnctl t-ransfer foreign currenc.y ' . . AED 25 through UAB online e ﬁﬂimﬁﬁ:"‘j‘: myafiog S100 Cul4 13] amya | doyd) @48La) gy Gaknd oduw) dppindl dloslly cibyguw dawlgy willygni
(Additional fee of AED 100 will be applicable if all charges are on remitter account) AED 75 through branch S " (Jwpo)l Ul gl gyl

iy e
Recall of TT Funds/ TT Return/ Investigation of TT Status AED 100 + correspondence Bank charges  J..l1g50l ciloaall e d44 iy oguy + oumya - algall 42 g agualill dlgall &lio elayiu]
Amendment details of transfer AED 100 + correspondence Bank charges | 151 cilo sl gl &34 i) oguu) + oy - el s pany
Credit to the account holder in AED Free oo Lol oy I Lil cllose) 1285 degdo
Credit Transfer from USD/EUR/GBP to same currency account Free ks alooll yuaiy Wlwnll guéi ) gygs /iyl agin/ gl Glun ¢yo Jagai £l
Credit Transfer from USD/EUR/GBP to AED account Exchange rate only L8 Gpall j2uw 6Ll ool Gl U] gy9u /sud ] agin/ g )l Ulusa (o Jugai €lay]
. ' ' AED 25 through UAB online . &allJiagopaavo o ) _
Fund transfer/remittance fees/transaction (International) AED 75 through branch Jac @385 0,1 \-uu:_\';\{l.bjlu.s U0 romya Mog (&u)ga) @olso / JIgoll Jugai oguy / &uo Jugai
iy
Demand Draft / Pay Order Issuance / Cancellation AED 75 om)a Vo cl2)l/&8)l yol jlan] /ulinll sic §63)1 yolgl
Payments Investigation & Recall of Money Transfer AED 100 each for FCY Transfers aninll f‘“"“h dllga Jal algall dluo elapiun] g &9r)laumag
Swift copy Free i C1éygu @A
Minimun opening balance (AED) AED 5,000 o) 0,.rs (g\JIJLo[JI,on);JL_l)gmuai_{zJ@J;UI anll
Minimum opening balance (other currencies) USD 3,000 / EUR 3,000 / GBP 3,000 Guialpiml apin By / gjga by / )0ga By (6l Wlloc) Ulus aial gusll aall
Premature withdrawal charge of fixed deposit Prevailing Rate Applicable Gowdl p2u Jazo Gloniuwll 830 eloill Jud alll dyagll i oguy
Account closure fees - Term deposits 1% Free U Jab asyag — wlwall Glke] pgu)
Interest / Profit rate of overdraft 19% pa Ligiaw 719 W iAol wnuull gle aupll @goc/saslall
Revolving Overdrafts Fees (limit set up fee) AED 200 oyl (5iloBUI Ll pgu))aylgs Wlim i oguy
Limit renewal fee AED 200 oyl ulol3l 32l 3130 ogu)
Temporary Overdraft charge (per request) AED 150 amyalo. (wlda JAJ) @8§oll Wguiia oll gle wnuull
Excess Over limit AED 150 oy lo. @l G dll aall jglas
e e
Profit rate aagy audl Jaso
Limit Set up fee AED 300 oy B Giloll Al <Ll pguy
Limit renewal fee AED 300 oy P Gl anl 3 yan oguy
Excess over limit" AED 150 om)a lo. *lul) guadll Al jolas
AED 250 (applicable only in case of limit rolasiuw] aic hid Gihi) omyalo.

Fixed monthly Fee utilisation) (@iloia¥l saJl Qo) 0g)
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UNITED ARAB BANK

Deposit for safe deposit key
Annual fee for small box
Annual fee for medium box
Annual fee for large box

Annual fee for x-large box

Al}QiJJ 9y nollwloarnll— gy Jgan

Schedule of Charges - Retail Banking

AED 1,000

AED 500

AED 750

AED 1,000

AED 1,100

oyal,...
[LC VY
omya Vo.
oyal...

romya bl

Effective from 23 July 2018
N gudgy M (o claiy]

elalanja ggaia

G9ainll alivo e Guolill
pall §gaiall &ygiudl pgull
bugioll ggainl) dygiulloguyl
sl Ggainll dyg il gyl
las juall ggaiall Gygiull ogull

Internet banking (UAB online)

SMS Banking subscription

Utility Bill Payment (Online & ATM)

Free

Free

Free

Processing fee - (for Top-up, its on top up amount)
Credit Life Insurance / Takaful
Delayed payment penal charges*

Early/Partial/Final settlement from other sources/End of Service Benefits (EOSB)

Early settlement fee for top-up

Installment deferment fee
Installment default fee

Rescheduling fee
Full/Partial settlement from all sources including EOSB

Finance Cancellation Fee

1% of finance amount Min AED 500 Max
AED 2,500

up to 1.49%

2% - Max AED 200

1% of remaining 1% of unpaid future

balance or AED profit or Max AED
10,000 10,000

1% of remaining

balance or AED Nil
10,000

AED 100 per deferment
AED 100*

AED 250

1% of partial 1% of unpaid future
payment amount or  profit or Max AED
AED 10,000 10,000

AED 100

r,0.. Guadil aallg ooy 0.0 guall aall
U290l &luo (0 71 o fom)a

7169 gl

oy v Guadll anll - 71

\é\ig.wlfu-é.oll\j{.oll @.Lwa.l)u.o/l
om)a by gl liyees oy s gl €990 jus
Gisioll &l o 71 2020
oal,... gl o
Juali Y4t oyl
om)al.*
omyafo.
Gjall {dl go 71 ‘.s\lmuunauun/'
oyal,... gl . oy gl €90 jué
omyal.

(UAB Online) cuyiill juc @18y noll ciloasll
Spandll Jilusdl doasy @l

(o0l @lynllg eyl pae aydyn oll wlosall JUa (o) uilgall &8s

A8 sua il Jagoill

(LAl 62Lj &luo gle wwing) — Al 60 gy

@Al ¢ polil

Ml slaw 58 bl dgoc

o4l ylo 818140 U3 98 Loy jalaoll Eron (o Gilm I/ gdjall/ A o)l alaul
U290l 048 §9) 1lelg jaroll alaudlog )

| Juali gy

Jn 8 alaw pac gy

dganllsale] oguy
aoaalldla 8140 s 58 Loy slaoll §1o2 po iladl/gdjall slaull

U290l cl2l] oguy

Finance Processing Fee

Property Valuation Fee

Life / Takaful Insurance

Life / Takaful Insurance assignment fee
Property Insurance

Full/Partial Early settlement on outstanding balance (any source)

Rescheduling fee
Delayed payment penal charges /Installment default fee

Installment deferment fee

AUTO FINANCE

Processing fee
Credit Life Insurance / Takaful (External)

Delayed payment penal charges
Full/Partial Early settlement from all sources including EOSB

NOC to Traffic department

Cancellation Fee

Replacement of existing postdated Cheques with new postdated Cheques
Advance payment of installment

Installment deferment fee

Change of due date on standing instructions

Rescheduling fee

up to 1% of Finance Amount
up to AED 3,000
0.4% p.a of outstanding balance
AED 1,000
0.06% p.a of property value

1% of remaining balance max
AED 10,000/~

AED 250

2% - Max AED 700

AED 100 per deferment

1% of finance amount Min AED 500 Max
AED 2,500

Free

2% - Max AED 500

1% of outstanding Abeis u;r';:li: future
Free
AED 100
Nil

1% of Installment
AED 100 per deferment
AED 25

AED 250

U290l &lo (o 71 Gua bl aall
omya P, guadll aall
Gaiamoll Eloll o Ligiaw 7 -.€
o)a b,
8=l do48 (o Ligiuw 0.06%
o lyere gl gdinioll &Ll o 71
omya o,
omya Voo Guadll aall - 71

JaliYal oaya b

o) M,0.. guadll anllg omya 0. guall aall
Uzgoill &luo (o 71 o

romya 0. Guadll aall- /1
7
3 @i &g oo
£9920

o)l &l o 71
Glao
oyal.
aagyl
bl o 71
Jaali Y4t omya b
oo

omya o,

Paje 3

wlloleoll <yl gy Jigos

Y=l fous 5 og )

@Al ¢y polill

Glala il ol

(ke Gogoll élroll o) il g rolidl pgany

a0 6l 40) wérioll apayll gle 3410l il il /gdjall slawll
aganllsalel oguy

sl alaw g8 yalildgoc

Il Juali gy

T )

ayls] oguy

(Gols) GU8LA I Golill

il slaw g8 palill dgoc

o)l alo 618140 i3 98 Loy jslaoll &roa (yo @ilmill/gijall alaull
J90ll )lal d=iloo o ac Ll

<l2ll oguy

8320 wla iy allall aagoll wls il Jlaiw]

JENPYSNE TN

sl J4ab pgay

@8 o)l wledl Ayl rcgo i

alganlloalel oguy
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Schedule of Charges - Retail Banking

Effective from 23 July 2018
N gudgy M (o claiyl

UNITED ARAB BANK

Maximum grace free days (in case of 100% payment on or before due date) 55 days Llogy 00 (3200)l aylil Jud gl e 71 g83)1 Jla $9) @ilao pguill cloc 6559
Gaiuoll dlol) guall Al

AU &gy il Ll

Minimum payment due on balance 5% 7o

Retail monthly rates

Infinite 2.79% AED 900 / fixed fee Zrva &40 oguy / omya 9. wyioj] alliny
Platinum 2.99% NA /r.a9 angyl cogilly a8lay
Business 2.99% NA r.a9 aagy) Undjy @8lay
Based on slab from . o
o AED 350 up-to AED I | .
Titanium 3.19% V{AL] Fo. o guiloisll aallg oguilin a8lingy

750 Based on the
omja Vo. gJl om)a

card limit
Cash advances fees S \xi;:;r:rl\g\(i)mum AED 100 dui;jjiw omya .. 8ol a8l uaull oguy
Annual fees 1st year Free Litao ol &l gl
2nd year onwards lacling day5UJ1 sl
Infinite AED 1,500 Free for life o) 1,000 8lall gao Lilao 6 a8l
Platinum AED 750 NA o) Vo, aagyl 094iilly &8lny
Business AED 400 NA omya €. aagyl Ujo &8lay
Titanium AED 300 Free for life oya .. 8Ll gao Lilao o9l @dliay
Supplementary cards fees Free Ulao ducy o)l @dliayl dgoc
Card replacement (lost / damaged) AED 75 omya Vo (8)3-230) 9l 639800]l) 48Ul jlan] 6alel
Over limit Charge AED 199 oy 199 Gl aall jglas pguy)
Late payment fee AED 230 omya M. salioll slaudl oguy)
Credit card limit amendment fee AED 50 om)a 0. Ol &8liny susll Al Jyasi gy

Credit shield insurance charge

0.89% of outstanding balance

Gaiuwoll &luoll (o 7..A9

&yloall €3 yuols oguy

Duplicate statement AED 45 omya €0 Joall gl Ul Wi
Copy of sales voucher AED 65 PSR wibpidioll dlud (o du
Currency Conversion Fee 3% Vid o=l Jugnioguy)
Returned cheque fee AED 100 omyal. d=aijoll wlaill pguy
Issuer Markup Fee 2.5% /o Wllolsoll pguy jano
Balance Transfers (BT) Processing Fee 3% or AED 300 AED 100 .. omya gf 2P oyl el Jygaid wlbyipidl ] oguwy
Easy Cash Processing Fee 2% or AED 200 NA M. omya gl 21 angsl Joudl 26 el sl gy
Other fees (Change of due date on standing instruction, courier charges, AED 25 - 09y « uial gy « &yl aypl ppgaw) .« dodla)l wlodeil gle GLanwll Ayl juus) Gpal g
statement charges, card delivery charges, etc) C8S (&) @8liaJl oydans
FX transaction markup fees (CC) 2.5% /o (Lol &8lal) wllosll Jglaill gy
Processing fee on Installment Plan AED 50 NA omya 0. aagal Jgaaoll hyundil gde dyls] ogu)
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UNITED ARAB BANK

Debit card issuance

Supplementary cards fees

Debit card replacement (lost / damaged)

Debit card issuance of new PIN/ Replacement

Own ATM Withdrawal fee

Withdrawal through UAE Switch

Balance Enquiry through UAE Switch

Declined Transaction through UAE Switch

Cash withdrawal through GCCNET

Balance Enquiry through GCCNET

Declined transaction through GCCNET

International Cash Withdrawal (outside UAE and GCCNET)

International Balance Enquiry (outside UAE and GCCNET)

Declined Transaction (outside UAE and GCCNET)

Copy of Sales voucher/slip

Currency Conversion Fee

Dispute Transaction Fee

Processing fee for foreign currency transaction added to the foreign exchange rate

Debit Card renewal

* Will be credited into the charity account for Islamic Banking.

Terms & Conditions apply.
United Arab Bank is licensed by the Central Bank of UAE.

Effective 23 July 2018, certain fees & charges are subject to additional 5% as Value Added Tax (VAT) where applicable.

www.uab.ae

Free

Free

25

Nil for new pin & AED 25 for replacement

Free

AED 2

AED 1

AED 2

AED 6

AED 3

AED 3

AED 10 + Forex

AED 10

AED 10

AED 25

2%

AED 50

2%

Free

Al}QhJ 9y nollwloarnll— gy Jgan
Schedule of Charges - Retail Banking

Effective from 23 July 2018
N gudgy M (po clais]

Lilao o]l d8lay jlan|
[FEV GOl paslld8lay pguwy)
ro (8))Aio gi 639.000) pan]l @8l jlan] bale)

&8l jlan] 6aled omyalo

ol byl Jlasiad ogu, ans0l g 6yl 8yl Jlayiul gl jlan] 8ale]

Tilao @l @l o 528l ) gy
ooyl Gdgalll nyl) aljloll dau YU o a8l waull
LEVN gl la ) aljloll aa i JUa Go arapll e jluoiuw
ol oAl byl ellol &4l JUs (o drgdso dlolso
o3 o)l @4 il s (o 261l winwll
oo P Al as uidl JUa o sl e it il
PN aalall a8 il YU (o dagdyo dlolso

Jolaill + omaya . (uaallaa il g ulhloll g)b) g all g 28Ul awl
PEVN (@adallas s dllg whloll @la) wgall simll e jludiwll
omyal (aunudall aa,idl g wlloll o)la) daglyo dlolso
o2y Mo @ilyindioll e3lwd (o duui

r o=l Ju923 ogu)
omya 0. &l 59 Gadai gy

ar dyinll wllosll Win jouw 6] d4dlal duiall wllesl Jugail daylal pguw)

Ulao ol d8lay ayaaj

Aol adunl) aypuall G goll wlun gJl loidlal i *

olandl g hgpdl Guhi
658 p0ll anioll &yl wljloll Gpno Jud o yanyo anioll gyl il g
(VAT) a8laoll doudll duypes Jdod gl 7 0 doudy 6L &AAT g wy)laollg pgupl pasy MHIA gulg) P (o Dbl
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